being granted a 99-year lease pursuant to a contract to be executed; and,  

WHEREAS, the Interim Director of Finance and Purchasing has solicited bids on Request 

for Proposals (RFP) No. 25-045 for the furnishing of developer services for a mixed housing 

program; and, 

WHEREAS, a total of one hundred and fifty-three (153) notifications were distributed and 

four (4) responses were received and evaluated from the following:  

VENDOR

Carlson Construction  
Joliet, IL

Driven Development  
Kansas City, (Jackson County), MO  

AMB Development, LLC
Lee’s Summit, (Jackson County), MO